

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	791	Version:	1	Name:	6/18/12 - USA Missions, Inc. Water M	lain Easement
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/18	/2012			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/18	/2012			Final action:	6/18/2012	
Enactment date:	6/18	/2012			Enactment #:	R-12-287	
Title:	Resolution Accepting Easement for Water Main from U.S.A. Missions of Michigan, Inc. (8 Votes Required)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. USA Missions, Inc. Easement Drawing.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
6/18/2012	1	City Cour	ncil		App	proved	Pass

Resolution Accepting Easement for Water Main from U.S.A. Missions of Michigan, Inc. (8 Votes Required)

There is a resolution before you to accept an easement from U.S.A. Missions of Michigan, Inc. for the purpose of constructing and maintaining a water main at 2000 Dhu Varren Rd.

The terms and conditions of the grant of easement have been reviewed and approved by the Project Management Unit of the Public Services Area.

The easement is in standard form and conveyed without cost to the City.

Acceptance of the grant of easement is recommended.

Prepared by: Andrea Odegaard, Legal Assistant

Reviewed by: Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney

Approved by: Steven D. Powers, City Administrator

Whereas, U.S.A. Missions of Michigan, Inc., is the owner in fee simple of real property located at 2000 Dhu Varren Rd. in the City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan; and

Whereas, U.S.A. Missions of Michigan, Inc., has delivered a permanent water main easement for lands located in the City of Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw to the City, to run with the land and burden the respective property perpetually, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Section 16, T.2S., R.6E., Ann Arbor Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan; thence N89°59'57"W 59.14 feet along the North line of said Section 16 and the centerline of Dhu Varren Rd. (Variable Width); thence S00°02'30"W 33.00 feet for a PLACE OF BEGINNING; thence continuing S00°02'30"W 141.57 feet; thence N89° 59'57"W 40.00 feet; thence N00°02'30"E 141.57 feet; thence S89°59'57"E 40.00 feet along the existing right-of-way line of said Dhu Varren Rd. to the Place of Beginning.

RESOLVED, That the City hereby accepts said easement.